

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 606**

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 30

1 In line 7 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete "\$_____" and insert "\$100,000".

2 After line 8, insert:

3 **"SECTION 2. A provider of dental services in a dental pilot project approved by the**
4 **Oregon Health Authority pursuant to section 1, chapter 716, Oregon Laws 2011, is eligible to**
5 **be reimbursed for covered services provided to a recipient of medical assistance."**

6 In line 9, delete "2." and insert "3."

7 After line 13, insert:

8 "(3) Section 2 of this 2015 Act is repealed on January 2, 2025.

9 **"SECTION 4. Section 2 of this 2015 Act applies to services provided on or after the ef-**
10 **fective date of this 2015 Act."**

11 In line 14, delete "3" and insert "5".

12 _____